

24-Hour Comics Day Collection Cover Letter

Participants in the 24-Hour Comics Day event may submit copies of their comics to The Ohio State University Billy Ireland Cartoon Library & Museum to become a part of the official 24-Hour Comics Day Collection. You must fill out a cover letter and mail it in with the copy of each comic submitted. Please do not send original artwork.

Please print in block letters:

Artist's name

Artist's address

24HCD Venue Name: (where your comic was created)

24HCD Venue Address:

Send to:

All copies will become part of the archives of the 24 Hour Comics Day Collection at The Ohio State University Billy Ireland Cartoon Library & Museum. Submitting to the archive will not affect copy- right ownership, which belongs to the creator. Please mail your copies with this cover sheet to:

The Ohio State University Billy Ireland Cartoon Library & Museum 27 West 17th Ave. Mall Columbus, OH 43210-1393

For more information about the Billy Ireland Cartoon Library & Museum, see http://cartoons.osu.edu.

